
Vorstudie 
Hochwasserschutz im Einzugsgebiet der Vicht Anhang 

 

 

 

 

Anhang 5 – 1 

HQx-Werte 



Vorstudie
Hochwasserschutz im Einzugsgebiet der Vicht

Anhang 5-1

"Null" V1 + V3 V1 + V4b V3 + 
Weserb.

V3 + 
Dreilägerb. 

TS
V3 + V4b

Nummer km Nummer km m³/s m³/s m³/s m³/s m³/s m³/s
2824499_1 20000 0,034 20060 0,391 96,883 71,473 69,123 69,132 68,441 64,407
2824499_2 20070 0,502 1333 1,333 95,873 70,248 67,870 67,883 67,172 63,131
2824499_3 1372 1,372 1719 1,719 94,896 68,941 66,531 66,544 65,814 61,777
2824499_4 1729 1,729 2229 2,229 94,583 68,610 66,187 66,203 65,464 61,418
28244977_1 10560 2,253 10680 2,862 94,256 68,169 65,731 65,749 64,993 60,934
28244977_2 2902 2,902 10710 3,179 92,026 65,060 62,534 62,533 61,625 57,326
28244975 3214 3,214 3773 3,773 91,843 64,816 62,280 62,276 61,392 57,018
2824495 3873 3,873 4956 4,956 90,974 63,553 61,066 61,008 60,197 55,792

2824493_1 5060 5,060 5446 5,446 86,023 58,029 55,258 55,627 54,076 49,059
2824493_2 5472 5,472 6613 6,613 85,667 57,507 54,747 55,133 53,563 48,452
2824491 6626 6,626 6991 6,991 83,086 53,901 51,275 51,578 49,966 44,724
2824477 7082 7,082 8898 8,898 83,282 49,654 47,597 47,306 45,669 40,413

282447_1_0 8912 8,912 10102 10,102 78,725 42,857 42,503 39,869 39,307 34,722
282447_2 10315 10,315 10804 10,804 78,323 41,662 41,680 38,637 38,427 33,920
2824457_0 10842 10,842 13000 13,000 66,400 29,045 31,591 26,570 27,183 24,302
2824457_1 13212 13,212 13269 13,269 66,965 28,443 31,101 26,121 26,744 23,639
2824455 13500 13,500 16342 16,342 66,818 27,580 42,614 24,593 25,222 31,798
282443_1 16366 16,366 16510 16,510 54,033 18,047 28,414 11,525 13,747 21,042
282443_0 16710 16,710 17894 17,894 53,799 28,286 28,286 40,444 37,896 53,799
282443_2 18209 18,209 18879 18,879 51,644 27,323 27,323 38,208 35,444 51,644
282443_3 19201 19,201 20670 20,670 49,297 49,297 49,297 35,780 32,809 49,297
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HQ1 HQ2 HQ5 HQ10 HQ20 HQ50 HQ100

Nummer km Nummer km m³/s m³/s m³/s m³/s m³/s m³/s m³/s
2824499_1 20000 0,034 20060 0,391 25,993 36,786 51,188 61,220 71,196 85,040 96,883
2824499_2 20070 0,502 1333 1,333 25,719 36,394 50,650 60,551 70,404 84,125 95,873
2824499_3 1372 1,372 1719 1,719 25,420 35,962 50,069 59,820 69,385 82,969 94,896
2824499_4 1729 1,729 2229 2,229 25,363 35,886 49,955 59,662 69,092 82,627 94,583
28244977_1 10560 2,253 10680 2,862 25,268 35,744 49,765 59,420 68,849 82,349 94,256
28244977_2 2902 2,902 10710 3,179 24,513 34,670 48,368 57,766 67,145 80,371 92,026
28244975 3214 3,214 3773 3,773 24,409 34,548 48,219 57,611 66,939 79,875 91,843
2824495 3873 3,873 4956 4,956 24,154 34,182 47,737 57,176 66,340 78,989 90,974

2824493_1 5060 5,060 5446 5,446 22,789 32,184 44,998 53,995 62,810 75,590 86,023
2824493_2 5472 5,472 6613 6,613 22,685 32,036 44,813 53,774 62,541 75,465 85,667
2824491 6626 6,626 6991 6,991 22,020 31,073 43,504 52,081 60,611 73,426 83,086
2824477 7082 7,082 8898 8,898 22,343 31,753 44,152 53,222 61,361 74,017 83,282

282447_1_0 8912 8,912 10102 10,102 21,085 30,000 41,728 50,370 58,401 69,926 78,725
282447_2 10315 10,315 10804 10,804 20,884 29,709 41,321 49,878 58,073 69,402 78,323
2824457_0 10842 10,842 13000 13,000 19,132 26,531 36,278 42,835 49,170 58,065 66,400
2824457_1 13212 13,212 13269 13,269 18,975 26,330 36,022 42,503 49,078 58,775 66,965
2824455 13500 13,500 16342 16,342 18,757 26,051 35,730 42,039 48,652 58,221 66,818
282443_1 16366 16,366 16510 16,510 15,182 21,314 28,798 33,964 39,494 47,660 54,033
282443_0 16710 16,710 17894 17,894 15,114 21,221 28,673 33,811 39,314 47,452 53,799
282443_2 18209 18,209 18879 18,879 14,477 20,352 27,461 32,435 37,701 45,566 51,644
282443_3 19201 19,201 20670 20,670 13,784 19,414 26,135 30,926 35,932 43,467 49,297
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